GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:837
ANSWERED ON:29.07.2010

TEXTILE PARKS
Balram Shri P.;Mahajan Smt. Sumitra;Meghwal Shri Arjun Ram ;Shetkar Shri Suresh Kumar;Sugavanam Shri E.G.

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) the names of textile parks functioning in the country, location-wise and Statewise;

(b) the details of expenditure incurred and main activities undertaken by each of such parks;

(c) the details of output made by each of these parks during the last two years and the current year;
(d) the details of the new textile parks likely to be set up in the current financial year, State-wise;
(e) the underlying criteria adopted for setting up textile parks; and

(f) the proposals still pending with the Government regarding setting up of textile parks alongwith specific time frame delegated for their set up?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)
(a) & (b): A statement is enclosed (Annexure-I)

(c): All the projects are at different stages of implementation and commercial production has started in a few parks. Output of the same can be measured in absolute terms only when these parks become fully operational.

(d) to (f): As per prescribed target, 40 viable park projects parks have already been sanctioned under the scheme for Integrated
Textile Parks.
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